Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/14/2026

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to grant rehearing or modify an opinion on its own motion); (2)
granted a petition for transfer (or elected to transfer a matter on its own motion); (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question
of state law (or elected to grant review on its own motion); (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) granted
a request for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed or transferred for reconsideration a granted matter
in which further action had previously been deferred, including pending disposition of a related issue in a different case; (7) dismissed or entered an
order of abatement in a granted matter or automatic appeal; (8) remanded a matter to the Commission on Judicial Performance or the State Bar for
further proceedings; (9) imposed discipline on an attorney; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a
clemency matter; (12) acted on any matter in which a justice has authored a concurring or dissenting statement or as to which a dissenting justice
wishes their vote to be publicly noted; and (13) acted on any matter in which a justice is recused or not participating. After reporting the disposition
of these matters, all remaining matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
L. (T.) v. SAN DIEGO COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN S294146 D084870 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted and Held
SERVICES AGENCY Publication denied
MERAZ, PEOPLE v. S294248 B341539 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PINEDA, PEOPLE v. S294258 B338142 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S294276 C102353 Petition for Review Granted and Held
VANBLARCOM, PEOPLE v. S294310 D084297 Petition for Review Granted and Held
KJOLLER v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S293723 C104445 Petition for Review G&T CA 3 <osc>
JONES (JEFFREY GERARD) ON H.C. S286215 Habeas Corpus petition OSC-CA3
AMBRIZ, PEOPLE v. S293792 B336232 Petition for Review Denied
Concurring Statement by Liu, J. (joined by Groban and Evans, JJ.)
BERKELEY PEOPLE'S ALLIANCE v. CITY OF BERKELEY S294106 A172245 Depublication request Denied
Concurring Statement by Groban, J.
GERMAN, PEOPLE v. S294293 D082871 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
IN RE J.D. S294250 H052477 Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Kruger, JJ., voted to grant the petition.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
LAWS, PEOPLE v.

SIBILIO, PEOPLE v.

TAMAYO, PEOPLE v.

1851 SLAUSON v. LUTHRA
A. (A)v. P. (M)

ACCUSATION OF EBERTS
ACCUSATION OF GRAY
ACCUSATION OF GUPTA
ACCUSATION OF PAGE
ACCUSATION OF WHITE
ALEXANDER, PEOPLE v.

AVILA, PEOPLE v.

BATTIEST, PEOPLE v.

BEAL, PEOPLE v.

BLEDSOE v. CITY OF STOCKTON
BOENZI v. CA 1/1 (PEOPLE)
BOHM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
BRASHEAR, PEOPLE v.
BROASTER, PEOPLE v.

BROWN (JONAS) ON H.C.
BROWN v. CA 4/2 (MHC TT)
BROWN, PEOPLE v.

BROWN, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S294175

5294088

5293835

5294283
5293688
5294205
5294194
5294156
5294231
5294189
5294184
5294234
5294195
5294159
5293615
5294329
5294314
5294196
5294120
5294316
5294742
5293965
5294217

CA#
B335824

A167325

B340557

B319033
B349683

C101640
C101129
A169434
A170228
C101558

B350425
B334538
B337334
D086784

B342430
D084457
2

Action Type Result
Petition for Review Denied
Evans, J., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.

Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Accusation against an attorney Denied
Accusation against an attorney Denied
Accusation against an attorney Denied
Accusation against an attorney Denied
Accusation against an attorney Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay Denied
Petition for Review Denied
Petition for Review Denied

1/14/26

Denied (review & stay)
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Title Case #
CALAMBA, PEOPLE v. S294200
CAPIENDO, PEOPLE v. S294203
CASAREZ v. IRIGOYEN FARMS S293697
CIP JARDINETTE HOLDING v. RCMF 2018-FL2 S293788
MARATHON STREET

COLVIN (DANIEL) ON H.C. S294158
COX, PEOPLE v. S294089
CRAWFORD, PEOPLE v. S294311
CROSBY v. HALL S294093
DAVIS (KENNARD LEE) ON H.C. S294249
DIAZ, PEOPLE v. S294053
DOLCE, PEOPLE v. S294107
DUPCLAY, PEOPLE v. S294214
FERGUSON, PEOPLE v. S294206
FERREL, PEOPLE v. S294174
FLORES, PEOPLE v. S294051
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S294060
GENSLER v. BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SOUTH S294180
ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

GODHIGH (EARL) ON H.C. S293981
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S293795
GONZALEZ v. ATEN TECHNOLOGY S294013
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. S293950

H. (J.) v. S.C. (LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF S293479

CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)

CA#
C100100

B337068
F086901
B332376

B350267
C100747
D084160
B340899
B350432
C101452
C100565
A171880
A170298
F088330
B329873
E082492
G064067

A174603
B337826
G064777
G063896
B347095

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Review on court's own motion
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Publication request

1/14/26

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied (review & publish)

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
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Title
HANCOCK, PEOPLE v.

HART, MARRIAGE OF

HASH (LAWRENCE GEORGE) ON H.C.
HEINSOHN, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HOANG v. HOME EXPO FINANCIAL
HOANG v. VILLAGEWAY MANAGEMENT
HOJREH, PEOPLE v.

HOLSTON, PEOPLE v.

HONG v. BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA
STATE UNIVERSITY

HONORE, PEOPLE v.

HUGHES v. LIBEU

JACK, PEOPLE v.

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.

JOHN DOE v. ZOREA

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

KRUEGER, PEOPLE v.
LAWRENCE, PEOPLE v.

LEEDS v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES
LEIBA v. GANN

LEVY v. THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
LOPEZv. S.C.

Case #
S294219

5293961
5294048
5294245
5294069
5294202
S293876
5293832
5294259
5294170
5294198

5294139
5293883
5293854
5294173
5294140
5293820
5294109
S294133
5294284
S294188
5294150
5293918
5294593

CA#
B337106

A169769
E086932
C101769
B333071
DO083363
G063377
G064095
G062267
C102062
G065942

B338892
A168172
C100841
A170645
B338884
A173383
F087483
Al171137
D084438
B341355
G064036
A172068
D087191

4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

1/14/26

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
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Title
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

MAGALLANES, PEOPLE v.

MAKI, PEOPLE v.

MCCLUNG, PEOPLE v.

MENDONES v. S.C. (CUSHMAN AND WAKEFIELD)

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S294152

S294181
5294296
S293889
5294148
5294257

MOVE EDEN HOUSING v. CITY OF LIVERMORE (EDEN  S293996

HOUSING)

MOVING SOLUTIONS v. CHARTWELL STAFFING
SERVICES

MUMIN, PEOPLE v.

NORLUND v. S.C. (EDWARDS)

OLEA, PEOPLE v.

OLFATI v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

OLSON, PEOPLE v.

O'NEIL, PEOPLE v.

PATTERSON (DONTE QYWAN) ON H.C.
PECH, PEOPLE v.

PIPER v. COMMISSION ON PROFESSIONAL
COMPETENCE (ELK GROVE UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT)

PRIME HEALTHCARE CENTINELA v. UNITED
HEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY

REED v. REED

REDWOOD CITY INCOME PARTNERS v. EVERNOTE
CORPORATION

RIVERA, PEOPLE v.

5293746

5294131
5294000
5294207
5294652
5294279
S294246
S294212
5294163
5294464

5293947

5294527
5293926

5294251

CA#
H052380

B338953
G063603
B339358
C101018
A174878
A171937

G064002

B340400
B350075
HO051988
C105140
F085849
C101938
B350411
G063340
C101026

B334746

B344540
A169906

F088005
5

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Publication request

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/14/26

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied (review & stay)

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied
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Title

ROCKLIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v. PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (ROCKLIN
TEACHERS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION)

RUSSO v. DINNEEN

SEDLAR, PEOPLE v.

SEIDEN v. CMS CONSTRUCTION
SEVILLA, PEOPLE v.

SHALES, PEOPLE v.

SIMMONS, PEOPLE v.

SINCLAIR v. OCHS

SINGH v. PATEL

SIQUEROS, PEOPLE v.

SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SMITHSON, PEOPLE v.

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY CO. v. DIBLIN
STEINER, MARRIAGE OF
STINSON, PEOPLE v.

TAYLOR (RONNIE K.) ON H.C.
TOLEDANO v. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
TORKELSON, PEOPLE v.

TUKES, PEOPLE v.

TURNER, PEOPLE v.

TURNER, PEOPLE v.

VINCENT, PEOPLE v.

WARNER, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S293922

5294117
5294285
5294288
5294113
S294177
5294208
5294331
5294267
5294201
5294255
5294244
5293993
5293915
5293745
5294298
5294124
5294171
S294154
5293816
5294138
5294233
5294049

CA#
C103184

D084830
C100120
B334424
A169669
B340561
H052058
D086682
B342605
B336453
B340544
C100499
D083765
E084792
C101829
C104988

D084188
A170341
B335022
Al171252
C100826
Al71126

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/14/26

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
WEAVER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

YAKOVLEV v. S.C. (COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP.)
ZAKRZEWSKI, PEOPLE v.

Case # CA# Action Type

S294261 B349971 Petition for Review
S294151 A174757 Petition for Review
S294096 G063353 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied

1/14/26



